TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARCHSTONE HOLDINGS LLC	05/11/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY	
		03/11/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archstone Consulting LLC	
Street Address:	Four Stamford Plaza, 107 Elm Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2937782	ARCHSTONE CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-3471

Email: marames.william@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: William E. Marames

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5399

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027603.00011 - 78575267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William E. Marames
Signature:	/William E. Marames/
Date:	06/21/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0804

900051606

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign78#page1.tif source=assign78#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARCHSTONE HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignor") is a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at Four Stamford Plaza, 107 Elm Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, and Archstone Consulting LLC ("Assignee") is a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at Four Stamford Plaza, 107 Elm Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain service marks, trademarks, trade names, and corresponding registrations listed on Schedule A below and the related trade dress (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire and use the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including its common law rights related thereto and the registrations of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for damages, profits, and all other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.

ARCHSTONE HOLDINGS LLC

By:

Name: Todd D. Lavieri

Title: Director

Schedule A

Mark U.S. Registration No.

ARCHSTONE CONSULTING 2937782

Date: <u>May 11, 2006</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0806

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

State of Connecticut
County of Fairfield ss.
County of Far field ss. On this the May of May, 2006, before me, ShireEN Scott, (Notary's Name) the undersigned officer, personally appeared Todd D. Lavieri, who (Name of Signatory)
acknowledged himself/herself to be a Director of ARCHSTONE (Signatory's Title)
HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company, and that he/she as such Director, (Signatory's Title)
being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the company by himself/herself as
Director. (Signatory's Title)
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.
(Signature of Notary Public) Date Commission Expires: 4/30/2011

Shireen Scott
Notary Public, State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires April 30,20 1 \

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0807